

# 131840 - BASE, VEGETABLE SAVORY ROASTED VEGAN PASTE



Authentic caramelized sweetness of roasted vegetables combine for a well balanced and blended vegetable base, providing unprecedented menu versatility. Vegan.



## MARKETING



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS



Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
98001EGLD	131840	00096248980013	6x1 LB

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
GOLD LABEL	Custom Culinary, Inc.	Other Sauces Dipping/Condiments/Savoury Toppings/Savoury Spreads/Marinades (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
6.65 LBR	6 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
13.188 INH	8.625 INH	4.25 INH	0.28 FTQ	16x11	365 Days	40 FAH / 80 FAH

## ALLERGENS



C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - N
- Eggs - N
- Soy - C
- Wheat - N
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree Nuts - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - NI

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS



Keep Refrigerated for Best Quality. Store unopened jars at less than 80 F. Store no longer than 12 months.

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS



Perfect for seasoning sauces, soups, stews, vegetables, and more.

## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



To prepare soup or broth, dissolve 1 lb. of Base in 4 gallons of boiling water. For a smaller quantity, dissolve 1-1/4 teaspoons of Base in 8 fluid ounces of boiling water or 4 ounces of Base in 1 gallon of boiling water.

## MORE INFORMATION



## Nutrition Facts

384 Servings per container

**Serving Size**

**8 Ounces**

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories**

**15**

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b> 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 720 mg	<b>31%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 3 g	<b>1%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 2 g	
Includes 2 g Added Sugars	<b>4%</b>

**Protein** 0 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 2 mg	0%
Iron 0 mg	0%
Potassium 20 mg	0%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS



A Blend of Vegetables [Purees (Carrot, Celery, Onion, Sauteed Onion, Red Bell Pepper), Dehydrated (Tomato, Carrots, Green Bell Pepper, Onion), Juices (Onion, Garlic, Shallot, Carrot)], Sugar, Salt, Yeast Extract, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Maltodextrin, Canola Oil, Natural Flavors, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Spice, Red Wine Concentrate, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein. Contains: Soy.